

## **Karl Emergency Vehicles**

5983 NE Industry Dr Des Moines, IA 50313 Phone: 515-264-6325

# Quotation

**Quote** Whitewater Police Department To: 312 West Whitewater Street Whitewater, WI 53190 **United States** 

Quote Number: 14073

07/31/2025

**WWPD1000** 

Jon Thomas

**Expires:** 10/03/2025 Inquiry:

Terms:

Contact:

UNKNOWN... Phone: 262-473-0555

Jacob Hintz

FAX:

2026 Black Tahoe PPV

Customer will provide the following:

- Radar
- Printer
- Docking Station
- Cradle Point

**Quote Date:** 

**Customer:** 

Salesman:

Ship Via:

- Scanner
- Radio
- No camera system in this vehicle

- Customer Requested 8:1 antenna

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	<u>Prica</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
1	LABOR LABOR TO INSTALL AND FINSH BUILD - HOURLY STATE BID RATE	64	\$165.00	\$85.00	/HR	\$5,440.00
2	BJ2DEDE LIBERTYII DUO WCX 54" CTR DEDE	1		\$2,438.00	/EA	\$2,438.00
3	IJ500ST LIBERTY 2 + CTR MT STROBE W/TD	1		\$314.14	/EA	\$314.14
4	C399 CENCOM CORE WCX CONTROL CENTER	1	\$1383.00	\$815.97	/EA	\$815.97
5	CCTL7 WeCanX 21 BUTTON/SLIDE CTRL HD	1	\$463.00	\$273.17	/EA	\$273.17
6	3065-R-PS	1		\$395.00	/EA	\$395.00
7	SA315P SA315P SPEAKER, BLACK PLASTIC	2	\$403.00	\$237.77	/EA	\$475.54
8	SAK9 SA315 SIREN MT KIT UNIV SWIVEL	2	\$51.00	\$30.09	/EA	\$60.18

Page 1 of 4 Report Generated: 09/04/2025 5:58:45

### Quote Number: 14073 (continued from page 1)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
9	CV2V VEHICLE-TO-VEHICLE SYNC MODULE	1	\$363.00	\$214.17	/EA	\$214.17
10	CEM16 WeCanX 16 OUTPUT EXPANSION MOD	1	\$286.00	\$168.74	/EA	\$168.74
11	PSD02FCR STRIP-LITE+ DUO FLASHR RED/WHT	1	\$218.00	\$128.62	/EA	\$128.62
12	PSE02FCR STRIP-LITE+ DUO FLASHR BLU/WHT	1	\$218.00	\$128.62	/EA	\$128.62
13	2026 TAHOE	1		\$52,464.20	/EA	\$52,464.20
14	C399SP SCANport KIT FOR C399	1	\$185.00	\$111.37	/EA	\$111.37
15	60CREGCS 12V WHT/RED 6" COMPARTMENT LT	2	\$252.00	\$148.67	/EA	\$297.34
16	3SRCCDCR 3" ROUND SPLIT RED/WHT COMPART	1	\$104.00	\$61.36	/EA	\$61.36
17	PK0355TAH21 #10VS RP Horizontal Sliding WindowCoated PolycarbonateRecessed Panel Partition	1	\$1069.00	\$868.92	/EA	\$868.92
18	QK2024TAH21 Full REPLACEMENT Transport SeatTPO PlasticWith Center Pull Seat Belts*INCLUDES REQUIRED: -#12VS Stationary Window Coated Polycarbonate Cargo Partition*Seat Belt Retractors Pre- Installed to Save 30 Minutes of Install Time		\$1799.00	\$1,440.60	/EA	\$1,440.60
19	WK0514TAH21H Window Barrier SteelHorizontal*FOR USB WITH: -Stock Door Panels -SETINA TPO Door Panels-Aluminum Door Panels		\$329.00	\$265.20	/EA	\$265.20
20	TK0247TAH21 CARGO BOXTOA- Tray, Open Top With Anchor PointsBSN- Base Sliding With No Lock	1		\$1,063.34	/EA	\$1,063.34
21	FK0402TAH21 PB9A Fender WrapsAluminumPB400/450	1		\$539.46	/EA	\$539.46
22	GK10342UHK Dual T-Rail Mount2 Universal XL Handcuff Key Override	1	\$609.00	\$416.14	/EA	\$416.14
23	7160-2022-01 2025 Wide Tahoe console with Printer	1	\$1061.00	\$658.88	/EA	\$658.88
25	TPA9289 Cargo Radio TrayWith No lock TRN	1	\$389.99	\$308.79	/EA	\$308.79
26	CHWLUNI WCX LOW FREQ SIREN AMP UNIV MT	1	\$756.00	\$476.66	/EA	\$476.66
27	MMBP-25 MAGNETIC MIC CLIP	2	\$49.21	\$33.00	/EA	\$66.00
28	C-MCB Mic Clip Bracket	1	\$19.00	\$10.82	/EA	\$10.82

#### Quote Number: 14073 (continued from page 2)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
29	CG-X ChargeGuard-Select	1	\$107.00	\$60.99	/EA	\$60.99
30	BK2019TAH25 PB450L4 ALUM BUMPER ION (25-25 TAHOE)	1	\$1179.00	\$863.51	/EA	\$863.5
32	78153B 12 POSITION FUSE BLOCK	2	\$84.50	\$62.32	/EA	\$124.64
33	C-USB-3 Dual USB Charge Only Ports	1	\$99.00	\$56.56	/EA	\$56.56
34	C-FP-2 2" Filler Plate	1	\$13.00	\$7.41	/EA	\$7.4
35	POWER MANAGEMENT Power and lead harness to include multiple leads and connections	1	\$595.00	\$425.68	/EA	\$425.68
36	75552 75 AMP RELAY	1	\$68.75	\$37.80	/EA	\$37.80
37	SHOP SUPPLIES Expendable materials used for production	1		\$225.00	/EA	\$225.00
88	SHIPPING Freight and Shipping on items	1		\$300.00	/EA	\$300.0
9	PRINTER USB RIGHT ANGLE USB TYPE C CABLE	1	\$52.00	\$22.49	/EA	\$22.4
1	CEXAMP WeCanX EXTERNAL AMPLIFIER	1	\$368.00	\$217.12	/EA	\$217.1
2	46985 100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER	1	\$69.00	\$39.56	/EA	\$39.5
.3	CM216560 Lighter Plug Socket & Cap	1	\$18.00	\$11.24	/EA	\$11.2
14	TCRWX5 WeCanX TRACER 5-LAMP HOUSING	2	\$1542.00	\$889.78	/EA	\$1,779.5
15	TCRB54A TRACER MTG KIT 2021 TAHOE OVER	2	\$107.00	\$72.85	/EA	\$145.7
<b>l</b> 6	7160-1216-09 Mongoose XLE 9"	1	\$602.00	\$394.20	/EA	\$394.2
7	7160-0846 MCS-Internal Cup Holder	1	\$91.00	\$59.15	/EA	\$59.1
18	GPSD-6-60-QW BLACK 8-1 SHARKEE	1	\$634.22	\$427.06	/EA	\$427.0
9	HWLRB32K Tahoe Brackets x2 in a Box	1		\$84.82	/EA	\$84.8
2	GRAPHICS GRAPHICS BY CHASE IN AMES	1		\$968.03	/EA	\$968.0
6	16298 Pocket, 4.5" x 2 inches Deep with Knockout	1	\$73.00	\$47.45	/EA	\$47.4
7	78152B FUSE BLOCK 6 BANG WITH COVER	1	\$69.42	\$39.67	/EA	\$39.6

### Quote Number: 14073 (continued from page 3)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	<u>Quantity</u>	MSRP	<u>Price</u>	Total Line Price
59	PSBKT90 STRIP-LITE+ 90 DEG MT KIT	2	\$32.00	\$20.22 /EA	\$40.44
				Total:	\$76,279.31